1/7
 TN16 and TYNx16 Series
STANDARD 16A SCRs
September 2000 - Ed: 3
MAIN FEATURES:
DESCRIPTION
The TYN / TN16 SCR Series is suitable for
general purpose applications.

TN16 and TYNx16 Series
3/7
ORDERING INFORMATION
TN 16 25 - 600 G (-TR)
STANDARD
SCR
SERIES
CURRENT: 16A SENSITIVITY:
25: 25mA
VOLTAGE:
600: 600V
800: 800V
1000: 1000V
PACKAGE:
G: D PAK2
PACKING MODE:
Blank:Tube
-TR:Tape & Reel
TYN 6 16
STANDARD
SCR
SERIES
CURRENT: 16A
VOLTAGE:
6: 600V
8: 800V
10: 1000V
OTHER INFORMATION
Note : x = voltage
Part Number Marking Weight Base Quantity Packing mode
TN1625-x00G TN1625x00G 1.5 g 50 Tube
TN1625-x00G-TR TN1625x00G 1.5 g 1000 Tape & reel
TYNx16 TYNx16 2.3 g 250 Bulk
TN16 and TYNx16 Series
4/7
Fig. 1: Maximum average power dissipation
versus average on-state current.
Fig. 2-1: Average and D.C. on-state current
versus case temperature.
Fig. 2-2: Average and D.C. on-state current
versus ambient temperature (copper surface
under tab: S = 1 cm (for D PAK).
Fig. 3: Relative variation of thermal impedance
versus pulse duration.
Fig. 4: Relative variation of gate trigger current,
holding current and latching current versus
junction temperature.
Fig. 5: Surge peak on-state current versus
number of cycles.
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
P(W)
α = 180°
IT(av)(A)
360°
α
0 25 50 75 100 125
0
2